SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22342/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/02/2014 in CWP No. 6525/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

FINANCE SECRETARY, UT CHANDIGARH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Udita Singh, Adv.

For Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Contempt proceedings pending before the High Court are stayed till further orders.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

(Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master

Court Master