SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22342/2014

FINANCE SECRETARY, UT CHANDIGARH AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR Respondent(s) (with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28260/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 28/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Udita Singh, Adv. Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 28260/2014

The Ld. Advocate-on-Record, Mr.J.K. Chawla undertakes to file vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of the sole respondent within one week. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 22342/2014

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service upon the sole respondent through dasti notice. Registry to issue dasti to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner within one week. Proof of dasti service be filed

by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner within four weeks thereafter.

List both the matters again on 17.3.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar